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If you have viewed our new SAME National President, Jane Penny’s introductory video, 

you heard her “Say Yes” request to getting involved in your local SAME Post.  I echo her 

words and ask you to get involved in your SAME Post in a way that you may not have in 

the past.  I know that it is only September, and we usually do not hold elections until Jan-

uary, but I encourage you to think ahead and consider taking on a volunteer leadership 

position with the Robins AFB Post.   
 

We will be looking for leadership in every one of our positions.  We have a number of people who have held 

leadership positions for a number of years that may remain, some may rotate to a new position, and some 

may rotate off all together.  We have a great deal of opportunities coming up and we really could use your  

talent and your experience to make our Post even more productive than before.  So take advantage of the 

extra time I have given you to think about it, and let us 

know how you can help.   Any of the Directors and Officers 

listed in the back of this Flyer would be glad to talk with you 

about what they do.   It has been said that “many hands 

make light work” and the same is true when it comes to run-

ning a volunteer organization like ours.  So join us!    
 

     Thanks,   

     Mike Coats 

President’s Corner 

1. Ensure Vibrant and Value Added Programs—
Create Value for All 

2. Support STEM—Share Your Passion, Grow Your 
Replacement 

3. Focus on Veteran Transitions—Help 6,000 mili-
tary transition from Service over the next 4 years 

SAME National Focus Areas 

 BEAR FAIR……………..........2 
 

 POCS FOR THE POST…….....3 

Time for some Golf ! 
 The Post’s annual golf tournament will be held at the Landings Golf 

Course on Thursday, October 8th.  With a shotgun start and lunch be-

ing included, the day should be filled with comradery and a little 

friendly competition among our Post members!  The proceeds from 

this tournament will help fund the Ric Powers Scholarship program in 

which the Post sponsors two $2,500 scholarships every year to assist 

those who are pursuing a degree in engineering.  So, we want as many people to sign up to make this a very suc-

cessful event!  Please see the brochure at the end of this flyer and sign up and/or sponsor this event today! 



The SAME Mercer Student Chapter is hard at work 

recruiting new members for the Fall semester.  

Mercer held "Bear Fair" on 17 August 2015, an 

event were 120 student organizations have the op-

portunity to introduce themselves to the incoming 

freshman class. The Chapter capitalized on this oc-

casion and was ready to 

spread the good word 

regarding SAME and the 

benefits of student membership.  The Student Chap-

ter was well equipped for this event by the Post with 

a new Student Chapter banner, informational flyers and promotional items such 

as personalized pens and drink huggers.   

 

All this hard work culminated in over 30 students expressed interest in joining 

the SAME Student Chapter.   

     

As a follow up to a Georgia Depart-

ment of Transportation (GDOT) 

presentation that was given in No-

vember 2014, the Post had spon-

sored a HWY 96/247 Tour that high-

lighted major changes for the area 

of interest to better serve the local community's growing transportation needs.  

This driving tour visited various construction sites of this massive highway ex-

panding project that plans to widen the highway to 4 lanes and provide a new 

connection to the interstates for better accommodate the increased traffic and 

growth of the local area.  
 

 

Student Chapter Update:  Bear Fair 

The next Robins Post General 
Meeting will be held on 02 
December 2015 at 11:30 
am. The meeting will be held 
OFF BASE at our usual loca-
tion, the China Buffet (605 
Russell Parkway, Warner 
Robins  31088).  All are wel-
come.  
 

UPCOMING DATES FOR 
2015: 
 
16 September:  HWY 96/247 tour 
 
08 October:  Education & Mentor-
ing Scholarship Fund Golf Tourna-
ment at the Landings Golf Course.  
Please view the brochure at the end 
of this newsletter for more infor-
mation. 
 
02 December:  1130 Hours:  SAME 
General Meeting immediately pre-
ceded by SAME Robins Post Board/
Officer’s Meeting.  The Houston 
County Fire Chief will be giving a 
presentation on the Georgia State 
Search and Training Team. 
 
20 January:  1130 Hours:  SAME 
General Meeting immediately pre-
ceded by SAME Robins Post Board/
Officer’s Meeting.  Presentation 
TBA. 

 

WHAT’S  

 COMING 

 UP… 
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Review of September 2015 SAME Tour of the HWY 96/247 Construction 

Project.  The tour was given by the GA Dept of Transportation and was sched-

uled for Wednesday, September 16th from noon to 2 PM. 



Post Officers 
 

President 

Mr. Mike Coats 

mcoats@hcr-construction.com 
(478) 284-6909 
 

Vice President 
Col Gary Schneider, USAF 
gary.schneider@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1100 
 

Secretary 
Ms. Esther Lee-Altman 
esther.lee-altman@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-9271 
 

Assistant Secretary 
MSgt Melissa Broussard 
melissa.broussard.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1048 
 

Treasurer 
Mr. James Griffin 
jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 
 

Senior Enlisted Advisor 
SMSgt Tony Bourdeau 
anthony.bourdeau.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1084 
 
 

Executive Directors 
Ms. Nancy Manley; National Liaison  
nancy.manley@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-2900 
 
 

Directors 
Mr. Joe Ballard (acting); Programs 
joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil  
(478) 327-1034 
 

Griff Cox; Education & Mentoring 
gary.cox.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-9269 
 

Mr. Joe Ballard; Emergency Preparedness 
joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1034 
 

Mr. Kevin Long; Financials 
kevin.long@us.af.mil 
(478) 926-7301 
 

Mr. Steve Hvizdzak; Events/Small Business 
steve.hvizdzak@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 
 

Ms. Anna Jackson; Sustaining Memberships 
ajackson@cticompanies.com 
(478) 397-0997  
 

Col Craig Johnson, Past President 

craig.johnson.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1050 

Sustaining Member Firms 
 

AECOM 
Jeff Morrison; jeff.morrison@aecom.com 
(478) 329-8870 / Fax 329-1062 

 

AMEC 
Art Warner; arthur.warner@amec.com 
(478) 923-5999 x15 / Fax 923-5776 

 

Applied Engineering Solutions 
Pedro Camejo; pcamejo@AES-pe.com   
(478) 314-1270 / Fax 314-1271 

 

ARCADIS US 
Roberta Perry-Schlicher; roberta.schlicher@arcadis-us.com  
(801) 230-9474 / Fax 263-2746 

 

Atkins North America 
Nate Berger; nathaniel.berger@atkinsglobal.com 
(678) 247-2643 / Fax (770) 226-0967 
 
Benham Constructors, LLC 
Michael Gwyn; mike.gwyn@benham.com 
(704) 542-2902 / Fax n/a 
 
CAPE, Inc. 
John Thomas; jthomas@cape-inc.com 
(210) 360-1212 / Fax 377-2111 

 

CEMS Engineering 
Hugh Giggleman; hgiggleman@cemsengineering.com 
(843) 875-3637 / Fax 875-4509 
 
CH2M Hill 
Frank Miyagawa; frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com 
(850) 939-8300 x42 / 939-0035 

 

Clark Nexson (Macon Office) 

Clint Hardie; chardie@clarknexsen.com 

(478) 743-8415 / Fax 743-8239 

 

Columbia Engineering  
Louis Young; lyoung@columbia-engineering.com 
(770) 925-0357 / Fax 925-0565 
 
CTI and Associates, Inc. 
Kathy Chaffin; kchaffin@cticompanies.com 
(251) 545-8427 / Fax (904) 997-8373 

 

Davis & Floyd Inc. 

Jason Eppley;  jeppley@davisfloyd.com 

(864) 229-5211 / Fax 229-7841 

 

Donaldson, Garrett & Associates, Inc. 
Elaine Hollis-Prichard; esh@dg-a.com 
(478) 474-5350 / Fax 477-2534 
 

Eaton Corporation 

Adam Byrd; adamrbyrd@eaton.com 

(678) 309-4235 / Fax  n/a 

 

EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc. 

Giles Ragsdale; rragsdale@eaest.com 

(478) 960-5775 / Fax n/a 

 

F3 Solutions 

Parrish Swearingen,  parrish@f3now.com 

(478) 335-9460 / Fax 971-1344 

mailto:rhoward@asti.com
mailto:steven.moes@arcadis-us.com
mailto:nberger@pbsj.com
mailto:sharris@cape-inc.com
mailto:frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com


Sustaining Member Firms 
 
 

Flint EMC 
Jay Flesher; jflesher@flintemc.com 
(478) 919-4177/ Fax n/a 
 
Geosyntec Consultants 
James Griffin ; jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 / Fax 929-5120 

 

Geotechnical & Environmental Consultants 
Thomas Driver; tdriver@geconsultants.com 
(478) 757-1606 / Fax 757-1608 

 

Goodwyn Mills and Caywood, Inc. 

Eric Robinson; eric.robinson@gmcnetwork.com 

(770) 442-5333 / Fax n/a 

 

Gulf Coast Architectural Group, Inc. 

Don Carlos;  don@gcarchgroup.com 

(850) 607-7328 / Fax 332-7255 

 

Ikhana, Inc. 

Bob Pickard; robert.pickard@ikhanainc.com 

(843) 364-6828 / Fax (202) 449-9840 

 

Jacobs 

Hollie Dupes; hollie.dupes@jacobs.com 

(770) 673-6635 / Fax 673-6681 

 

Landmark Engineering Group, Inc. 

Mike Shamsie;  mike.shamsie@landgroup.biz 

(309) 755-3400 / Fax 755-5522 

 

Leo A Daly 
Edward Piekarczyk; EPiekarczyk@leoadaly.com 
(404) 874-8333 / Fax 874-8830 
 
Lucia Consulting 
Shirly Lucia; luciashirley@comcast.net 
(678) 642-0094 / Fax (770) 972-6705 
 
McLean Engineering Company, Inc. 
Charlie Brewer; charlie.brewer@mcleanengineering.com 
(912) 272-1822 / Fax n/a 
 
Merrick & Company 
Douglas Elledge; douglas.elledge@merrick.com 
(404) 739-5100 / Fax 739-5101 

 

MWH 

Michael Coughlan; michael.j.coughlan@us.mwhglobal.com 

(202) 292-4775 / Fax n/a 

 

New South Construction Company 

Thomas N. Troutman;  ttroutman@newsouthconstruction.com  

(404) 443-4000 / Fax 443-4100 
 
Ocmulgee Site and Environmental Services, Inc. 
Wesley Woods;  lwoods@ocmulgeesite.com 
(478) 224-7070 / Fax 224-7072 
 
Parrish Construction Group 
M. Scott Hill; shill@parrishconstruction.com 
(478) 476-0385 / Fax 987-5536 
 

 

 
 

 

Pond & Company 
John Cassidy; cassidyj@pondco.com 
(678) 336-7740 / Fax 336-7744 
 
Porter Scientific Inc. 
Freda Porter;  fporter@porterscientific.com 
(910) 521-0549 / Fax 521-3599 

 

Reeves Construction Company 

Steve Kichefski skichefski@southeastpavementservices.com 

(478) 474-9092 / Fax 474-9192 

 
Siemens Industry Inc 
Mark Sherry; mark.sherry@siemens.com 
(770) 935-2000 / Fax 935-2950 
 
Superior Solar Systems LLC 
Jeff Ball; jeff.ball@superiorsolar.com  
(707) 695-5454 / Fax (866) 699-9852 

 

TEPA EC, LLC 
Steve Hvizdzak; steve.hvizdzak@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 / Fax 922-7925 

 

TetraTech, Inc. 
Scott Covode; scott.covode@tetratech.com 
(678) 775-3108 / Fax 775-3138 

 

Toland & Mizell Architects 
Alan Toland; atoland@toland-mizell.com 
(404) 343-3500 / Fax 577-6240 

 
Top Gun Contracting 
Chip Bridges; chipbridges@windstream.net 
(478) 447-5002 / Fax n/a 
 
TRC Solutions 
LC Campbell; lcampbell@trcsolutions.com 
(478) 955-9980 / Fax 971-1398  
 
Weston Solutions, Inc. 
Ria Aiken; ria.aiken@westonsolutions.com 
(770) 325-7911 / Fax n/a 

 

Wolverton and Associates, Inc 
Tim Germaine;  tim.germaine@wolverton-assoc.com 
(770) 447-8999 / Fax 447-9070 

SAME Robins Post  
Sustaining Member News 
Are you with a Sustaining Member Firm?   
If you would like to become one, or if you are  not 
sure of your company’s registration status, please 
contact Ms. Anna Jackson, our Sustaining Member 
Director, at 478.397.0997 or at:                
ajackson@cticompanies.com. 
 

Accepting Abstracts 
We are accepting abstracts for presentations for 2015 
and 2016. Let us know what presentation topics, pre-
senters, or tour ideas would most interest you. We 
want to know what is important to you. Please contact 
Mr. Joe Ballard at: joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil with feed-
back or for more information. 

mailto:tdriver@geconsultants.com
mailto:cassidyj@pondco.com
mailto:shvizdzak@tepainc.com
mailto:Elizabeth.Boyette@RMTInc.com


CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP/PACKAGES

Eagle Pack: $400.00 (includes complete golf 

package for 4 people and 

sponsorship of one hole)

Birdie Pack: $325.00 (includes complete golf 

package for 2 people and 

sponsorship of one hole)

Par Pack: $275.00 (includes complete golf 

package for 1 person and 

sponsorship of one hole)

Corporate Hole Sponsor

(non-golfing): $250.00 (includes sponsorship of 

one hole)

Lunch Sponsor:  $250.00 (includes signage)

Beverage Sponsor:  $250.00 (includes signage)

SPACE IS LIMITED AND INTEREST IS HIGH, 

SO MARK YOUR CALENDARS AND MAKE 

YOUR RESERVATIONS EARLY!!

FOR MORE INFORMATION OR TO MAKE 

RESERVATIONS, CONTACT:

Mike Coats (478) 284-6909, mcoats@hcr-construction.com

Send this form and a check payable “SAME Robins 

AFB Post” for the appropriate amount to

Mike Coats at: 

238 Southfield Court

Bonaire, GA  31005.

Make checks payable to

10:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Check In, Warm Up, Putting Contest, 

50/50 Pot and Lunch

12:00 p.m.

Shotgun Start

5:00 p.m.

Awards, Door Prizes, and Fellowship

USGA dress code

Soft spikes required

The SAME Robins AFB Post is holding a day of 
Golf and Fun at The Landings Golf Course in 
Warner Robins, Georgia, on Thursday, October 
8, 2015, rain date will be Thursday, October 15, 
2015.  Events will begin at 10:30 a.m. and 
include lunch, golf tournament, and the 
Awards Ceremony.  The golf outing proceeds 
go to the Scholarship Fund of the SAME Robins 
AFB Post.

Company: __________________________________________

Phone No.: _________________________________________

Package Desired: ____________________________________

Name of Golfer: _____________________________________

Handicap: __________________________________________

Name of Golfer: _____________________________________
Handicap: __________________________________________

Name of Golfer: _____________________________________

Handicap: __________________________________________

Name of Golfer: _____________________________________

Handicap: __________________________________________

INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES

Individual SAME Member:  $50.00
(Please Provide Membership Number)

Individual (Non-SAME Member):  $55.00

Lunch Only:  $10.00

Mulligans:  2 for $10.00

Red Bombers: $5.00 (Only 1 per player)
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Every year the 

Robins AFB Post of 

SAME provides 

college scholarships 

to deserving 

students pursuing a 

degree in 

engineering.   How 

did we make that 

happen?


